

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1059 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Ujwala Wd/o Vijay Ingole And Others ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Ramesh S/o Sudhkar Patil And Others ....RESPONDENT

VIJAY GANPATRAO WANKHEDE for Petitioner

LALIT LIMAYE (FOR R 4) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J**

**DATE : 28th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

BY CONSENT OF THE COUNSEL FOR PARTIES S.O. TWO  
WEEKS.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**