



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.1059 of 2024

Smt. Ujwala wd/o Vijay Ingole and others
vs.
Ratnesh s/o Sudhakar Patil and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. V.G. Wankhede, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. R.D. Narkhede, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. Lalit Limaye, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : **Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**
DATE : **15th APRIL, 2025.**

With consent of both the sides, the matter is adjourned to 28th
April, 2026.

**sandesh*

JUDGE