

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1059 OF 2024**

Ujwala Wd/o Vijay Ingole & Ors Vs. Ratnesh s/o Sudhakar Patil & Ors.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri V.G. Wankhede, Advocate for appellants.  
Shri Lalit Limaye, Advocate for respondent no.4.

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : 02.05.2025.**

To be heard alongwith First Appeal No.1309/2024,  
after summer vacation.

**JUDGE**

*Wagh*