



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1059 OF 2024

(Smt. Ujwala wd/o Vijay Ingole and ors Vs. Ratnesh s/o Sudhakar Patil and ors)

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1309 OF 2024

(Smt. Dnyaneshwari w/o Ramchandra Manwar and ors Vs. Ratnesh s/o Sudhakar Patil and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V.G. Wankhede, Advocate for appellants.

Mr Lalit Limaye, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Ms. Sonal Wankhede, Advocate for respondent Nos. 5 to 7 in
FA No. 1309/2024

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 28-07-2025

Heard.

2. Having considered the grounds raised in the memo of appeal, the appeal is admitted.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after five weeks.
4. Mr. Limaye, learned counsel, waives notice for respondent No. 4.
5. Call for record and proceedings.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1309 OF 2024

Heard.

2. Mr. Limaye, a learned advocate, appeared for respondent No.4.
3. Ms. Wankhede, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos. 5 to 7.
4. Since the appellants have filed copies of deposition and exhibited documents along with Pursis, the filing of a paper book is dispensed with.
5. List the matters in due course for final hearing.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)