



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1059 OF 2024

SMT. UJWALA WD/O VIJAY INGOLE AND OTHERS *Vs.* RAMESH S/O
SUDHKAR PATIL AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1309 OF 2024

SMT. DNYANESHWARI W/O RAMCHANDRA MANWAR AND OTHER *Vs.*
RAMESH S/O SUDHAKAR PATIL AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Mr. V.G. Wankhede, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. Lalit Limaye, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 to 3, returnable on 12th December 2025.
2. The appellants are permitted to serve the respondents by speed post, in addition to regular mode of service and directed to file affidavit of service in that regard.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1309 OF 2024

3. Learned Advocate for the appellants seeks time to file an application for setting aside abatement against deceased appellant No.2.
4. Same be filed within a period two weeks from today.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)